
Or Club Piloto / Copiloto Vehículo Total Isla Verde (1,5) Antigua Los Volcanes (1,5) La Oliva

1 FUERTEMOTOR DRIVER COND. ANÍBAL HERNÁNDEZ ACOSTA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 140 45 23 39,5 32

2 ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN JESÚS TACORONTE RIVERO  MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 136 55,5 30 12 38

3 C. D. FUERTEMOTOR JAVIER FRÁNQUIZ RODRÍGUEZ MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR PROTO 66,5 25 41,5 0

4 FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT ALEJANDRO MARTÍN AFONSO TOYOTA RAV 4 64,5 15 28,5 21

5 ARICO COMPETICIÓN FRANCISCO GARCÍA PÉREZ TOYOTA YARIS 51 28,5 2 19,5 1

6 MAXO SPORT JUAN C. DE LA CRUZ MORALES MITSUBISHI EVO IX 45 0 45

7 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT IRIOME PERDOMO CERDEÑA SUBARU IMPREZA STI 44,5 37,5 7 0 0

8 CLUB PROGT ARAFO JOSÉ GUMERSINDO TRUJILLO HERNÁNDEZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 42,5 31,5 11

9 CD FAN MOTOR TEAM COMP. CRISTIAN CALDERÍN MILÁN VW GOLF GTI 41,5 16,5 0 0 25

10 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE GUSTAVO FUMERO FORTES SUBARU IMPREZA SPEC C 40,5 40,5 0

11 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT ALFREDO GUERRA DELGADO SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 36,5 25,5 11

12 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JESÚS CARLOS DÍAZ JIMÉNEZ SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 35,5 22,5 13

13 FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT JAVIER SOSA SANTANA SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1.8 TURBO/SKODAFABIA 35,5 0 16,5 19

14 FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT NESTOR LUZARDO ELVIRA SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 31 19,5 10,5 1

15 C. D. MAXO SPORT MANUEL GUTIÉRREZ MATOSO MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 28 0 28

16 GAROME A.C. MANUEL A. GARCÍA HERNÁNDEZ MITSUBISHI EVO IX 27 27 0

17 JR4X4 REMIGIO ROVIRA ARAGÓN TOYOTA HILUX 24,5 22,5 1 1

18 C. D. MAXO SPORT SERGIO LÓPEZ CABRERA MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 22 13 9

19 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JUAN SAÚL GUERRA RODRÍGUEZ SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 21,5 13,5 8

20 C. D. MAXO SPORT DANIEL GUERRA GARCIA SUBARU IMPREZA STI 21 21 0

21 ESCUDERÍA GRAN CANARIA FRANCISCO ÁLAMO RODRÍGUEZ MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 19 19 0

22 MARMAPE MOTORSPORT ANÍBAL MACHÍN GONZÁLEZ SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1.8 TURBO 18 1 17

23 ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT ESTEBAN FEO PARCERO SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1.8 TURBO 17 0 17

24 CLUBDEMOTELD JOSÉ L. HERNÁNDEZ RAMÍREZ VW GOLF GTI 14 8 6

25 LA GRAJA RÚSBEL PÉREZ CONCEPCIÓN CITRÖEN VISA GTI 13 0 1 12

26 C. D. MAXO SPORT ANDRÉS ESPINEL DE LEÓN TOYOTA COROLLA 10 9 1

27 C.D. BETAN OSWALDO PADILLA SANTANA TOYOTA STARLET 8 5 3

28 C.D. CLUDEMOTELD KILIAN MORENO FALCÓN VOLSKWAGEN GOLF  GTI 7 6 1

29 C. D. MAXO SPORT DANIEL PEÑA GARCÍA TOYOTA COROLLA 6 1 5

30 MAXO SPORT JUAN J.DE LA CRUZ MONSERRAT MAZDA 323 GT-R 5 4 1

31 MAXO SPORT LUIS ASCANIO HIERRO MITSUBISHI EVO IX 3 3 0

32 CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA PEDRO DAVID MARTÍN FERNÁNDEZ CITROEN AX T4 TURBO 2 2 0

33 GAROME A.C. MANUEL A. GARCÍA TORRES TOYOTA CELICA 4WD 2 1 1

34 C. D. FUERTEMOTOR AYTHAMI PEÑA GARCÍA NISSAN PATROL 2 1 1

35 SINCO SPORT JONAY CASTRO FARIÑA TOYOTA RAV 4 2 1 1

36 C. D. MAXO SPORT VICTOR GONZÁLEZ LUZARDO SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 2.0 2 1 0 1

37 C.D. EL MENTIDERO FCO. JAVIER MARTÍN CABRERA MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR PROTO 2 0 2
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38 C. D. MAXO SPORT ALBERTO LEÓN MONTAÑEZ TOYOTA COROLLA 1 1 0

39 C. D. MAXO SPORT MARCOS MÉNDEZ BORDÓN TOYOTA CELICA 1 1 0

40 C. D. MAXO SPORT MIGUEL A. RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ SUBARU IMPREZA STI 1 1 0

41 C. D. MAXO SPORT AYOCER CABRERA FERRERA SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1 1 0

42 C. D. MAXO SPORT GABRIEL SANTANA RODRÍGUEZ CITROËN YA CAR DS3 1 0 1

43 C.D. FUERTEMOTOR DRIVER C JOSÉ YODAY BETANCORT CABRERA SEAT IBIZA 1 0 1

44 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT VIRGINIA DE LEÓN REYES SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 1 0 1

45 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JOSÉ ANTONIO TABARES BETANCORT SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 1 0 1

46 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA CARLOS JAVIER BARRETO CASTRO SUZUKI VITARA 0 0 0

47 C. D. MAXO SPORT MIGUEL A. RODRÍGUEZ SUÁREZ MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 0 0 0

48 ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS FRANCISCO ROMERO VERNETTA-COMMINGES MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 0 0 0

49 C. D. MAXO SPORT JUAN D. DE LA CRUZ RODRÍGUEZ LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE 0 0 0

50 C. D. EL MENTIDERO ANTONIO LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ BMW 325 IX 0 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JUAN CARLOS QUINTANA GONZÁLEZ MITSUBISHILANCER EVO X 52,5 52,5

FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT GUSTAVO SOSA ESPINEL SKODA FABIA R5 35 35

CD FAN MOTOR TEAM COMP. CHEDEY CABRERA CARDONA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 34,5 34,5

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPOR KEVIN GUERRA RODRÍGUEZ SKODAFABIA 1.2 TSI 34,5 34,5

CLUB DEPORTIVO COPI SPORT RAÚL CAPDEVILA NÚÑEZ VOLKSWAGEN POLO N1 31,5 31,5

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA YERAI PÉREZ HERNÁNDEZ TOYOTA CELICA ST TURBO 25,5 25,5

C. D. FUERTEMOTOR AARÓN MARTÍN SIMÓN VW POLO TDI 23 23

ESC. MASPALOMAS JOSÉ A. RODRÍGUEZ SUÁREZ OPEL KADETT GSI 15 15

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA AYTHAMI RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ PEUGEOT 205 13,5 13,5

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA RUBÉN BARROSO CABRERA TOYOTA STARLET 12 12

C.D. EVESPORT YÉSSICA DEL C. LORENZO MORALES NISSAN MICRA 7,5 7,5

ESC. MASPALOMAS JOSÉ M. MEDINA CALDERÍN VW GOLF GTI 7 7

C.D. EVESPORT JULIO ANTONIO LORENZO LAUCES DE VARONA PEUGEOT 206 RC/GTI 180 6 6

C. D. MAXO SPORT MIGUEL DIEGO SOSA GUERRA MITSUBISHI EVO IX 4 4

GAROME AUTOMOVIL CLUB CLAUDIO GARCÍA CONCEPCIÓN MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 1 1

CLUB LA ESCALONA ROBERTO J. CABRERA BARROSO SUBARU IMPREZA STI 1 1

ESCUDERIA TELDE REINALDO J. MONZÓN DÉNIZ SEAT IBIZA 1 1

ARICO COMPETICION ÁNGEL JORGE ALBERTO SUBARU IMPREZA STI 1 1

C. D. MAXO SPORT JOSÉ M. GUTIÉRREZ PÉREZ VW LUPO 1 1

CLUB ADEA LUIS D. HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ VW GOLF GTI 1 1

ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS PEDRO CUARENTAL SÁNCHEZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 0 0

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA DANIEL GONZÁLEZ CARRIÓN MAZDA 323 G-TR 0 0

ESC. HIERRO SUR MOISÉS QUINTERO HERNÁNDEZ SEAT IBIZA 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT J. YESEY RODRÍGUEZ GOPAR MITSUBISHI EVO IX 0 0

ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS MARIO SUÁREZ SARMIENTO CITROËN AX SPORT 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT MIGUEL JIMÉNEZ PÉREZ TOYOTA RAV 4 0 0
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C. D. MAXO SPORT JOSHUA GRANADO QUEVEDO TOYOTA STARLET 0 0

C.D. MANGUIA MOTORSPORT ALEJANDRO PÉREZ CABRERA LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JORGE ANDRÉS TRUJILLO SANTANA AUDI QUATTRO 0 0

C.D. LAVASPORT ANTONIO SUÁREZ MORALES VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 0 0

C.D. MARMAPE MOTOR SPORT JESÚS MARÍA LEMES ESPINOSA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT ISABEL PÉREZ NAPP SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 0 0

ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT SAMUEL MORALES PACHECO VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 0 0

C.D. EL MENTIDERO JOSÉ ANTONIO DUARTE DE LEÓN VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT CRISTIAN CABRERA GORDILLO VW GOLF GTI 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT DANIEL ASCANIO BORDÓN BMW 325 IX 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT JONATHAN RODRÍGUEZ GUERRA VW GOLF GTI 0 0

1 FUERTEMOTOR DRIVER COND. JONATHAN HERNÁNDEZ ÁVILA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 140 45 23 39,5 32

2 ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN MARÍA SÁEZ HERNÁNDEZ  MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 136 55,5 30 12 38

3 FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT ROGELIO PEÑATE LÓPEZ SKODA FABIA R5/ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 87,5 35 52,5 0

4 C. D. FUERTEMOTOR PEDRO VIERA REY MITSUBISHI MIRAGE PROTO 66,5 25 41,5 0

5 ARICO COMPETICIÓN SANTIAGO JOSUÉ MORALES MARRERO TOYOTA YARIS 51 28,5 2 19,5 1

6 MAXO SPORT MIGUEL A. RODRÍGUEZ GRIMÓN MITSUBISHI EVO IX/SKODA FABIA 46 0 45 1

7 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT FRANCISCO DEL PINO CABRERA DÍAZ SUBARU IMPREZA STI 44,5 37,5 7 0 0

8 CLUB PROGT ARAFO PEDRO MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ DE LEÓN MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 42,5 31,5 11

9 CD FAN MOTOR TEAM COMP. VERÓNICA TEJERA SÁNCHEZ VW GOLF GTI 41,5 16,5 0 0 25

10 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE JOSÉ ANDRÉS VARGAS VARGAS SUBARU IMPREZA SPEC C 40,5 40,5 0

11 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT GABRIEL ESPINO GUEDES SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 36,5 25,5 11

12 FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT ERIK GUERRA REYES TOYOTA RAV 4 36 15 21

13 CD FAN MOTOR TEAM COMP. RUBÉN PÉREZ DARIAS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 35,5 34,5 1

14 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT AITOR CAMBEIRO PÉREZ SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 35,5 22,5 13

15 FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT KILIAN CAMACHO RUIZ SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1.8 TURBO/SKODA FABIA 35,5 0 16,5 19

16 ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS YERAY MUJICA EUGENIO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X/VOLKSWAGEN POLO N131,5 0 31,5

17 C. D. MAXO SPORT AGUSTÍN VEGA RAMOS MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 28 0 28

18 GAROME A.C. TECORICE HERNÁNDEZ REGALADO MITSUBISHI EVO IX 27 27 0

19 JR4X4 ZEBENZUI CHINEA GARCÍA TOYOTA HILUX 24,5 22,5 1 1

20 C. D. MAXO SPORT JONAY FRAGIEL MEDEROS MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 22 13 9

21 C. D. MAXO SPORT SERGIO VERA GUERRA SUBARU IMPREZA STI 21 21 0

22 FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JORDI SAMUEL DÍAZ NEGRÍN SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI/SEAT IBIZA 20,5 19,5 0 1

23 ESCUDERÍA GRAN CANARIA ARIDANE ÁLAMO RODRÍGUEZ MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 19 19 0

24 ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT JESÚS ALONSO GONZÁLEZ SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1.8 TURBO 17 0 17

25 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT ÁNGEL MANUEL GORDILLO GUERRA SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 13,5 13,5 0

26 LA GRAJA VICTOR J. ACOSTA HERNÁNDEZ CITRÖEN VISA GTI 13 0 1 12
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27 C.D. BETAN FRANCISCO MELIÁN MARTEL TOYOTA STARLET 8 5 3

28 C.D. CLUDEMOTELD NISAMAR MORENO FALCÓN VOLSKWAGEN GOLF  GTI 7 6 1

29 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT ANA AERIN GONZÁLEZ HARTONG SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 7 0 7

30 MAXO SPORT NEREIDA DE LA CRUZ RODRÍGUEZ MAZDA 323 GT-R 5 4 1

31 MAXO SPORT ARCADIO HERNÁNDEZ MORALES MITSUBISHI EVO IX 3 3 0

32 CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA Luis Alberto Estévez Padrón CITROEN AX T4 TURBO 2 2 0

33 GAROME A.C. ÓLIVER GONZÁLEZ GUTIÉRREZ TOYOTA CELICA 4WD 2 1 1

34 SINCO SPORT Mª CHIQUINQUIRA MOLINA GONZÁLEZ TOYOTA RAV 4 2 1 1

35 C. D. MAXO SPORT JORGE CEDRÉS CRUZ SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 2.0 2 1 1

36 C.D. EL MENTIDERO GUACIMARA ARBELO DELGADO MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR PROTO 2 0 2

37 C. D. MAXO SPORT IVÁN PADILLA BRITO TOYOTA COROLLA 1 1 0

38 C. D. MAXO SPORT JUAN JOSÉ VERA GUERRA TOYOTA CELICA 1 1 0

39 C. D. MAXO SPORT PATRICIA GUILLÉN PADRÓN SUBARU IMPREZA STI 1 1 0

40 C. D. MAXO SPORT LIONEL LÓPEZ FALCÓN SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1 1 0

41 C. D. MAXO SPORT RAYCO SANTANA MARTÍN TOYOTA COROLLA/SKODA FABIA 1 1 0

42 C. D. MAXO SPORT SAMUEL RODRÍGUEZ BRITO MITSUBISHI EVO IX/SKODA FABIA 1 0 1

43 C. D. MAXO SPORT JAVIER LASSO ALONSO CITROËN YA CAR DS3 1 0 1

44 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA PELAYO DANAY HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ SUZUKI VITARA 0 0 0

45 C. D. MAXO SPORT MIGUEL A. SOSA CABRERA MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 0 0 0

46 C. D. MAXO SPORT ALAIN GONZÁLEZ DE LEÓN LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE 0 0 0

47 C. D. EL MENTIDERO ANDRES VIÑOLY PÉREZ BMW 325 IX 0 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPOR DANIEL SOSA OJEDA SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 34,5 34,5

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT KEVIN PEÑATE HERNÁNDEZ TOYOTA RAV 4 28,5 28,5

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA GONZALO CRUZ RODRÍGUEZ TOYOTA CELICA ST TURBO 25,5 25,5

C. D. FUERTEMOTOR DELIA FRÁNQUIZ RODRÍGUEZ VW POLO TDI 23 23

C.D. MARMAPE AYOSE BARRERA FARRAY SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 17 17

ESC. MASPALOMAS BRIANA RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ OPEL KADETT GSI 15 15

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA DAVID PAIS TOLEDO PEUGEOT 205 13,5 13,5

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA SARA RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA TOYOTA STARLET 12 12

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT DAVID HIDALGO REVERTE SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 10,5 10,5

C. D. MAXO SPORT CARLOS SOSA SANTANA TOYOTA COROLLA 9 9

CLUBDEMOTELD JOSÉ ANTONIO VEGA QUINTANA VW GOLF GTI 8 8

FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT ÁLVARO FERNÁNDEZ CARBALLO SKODA FABIA TSI 8 8

C.D. EVESPORT GUAYARMINA SUÁREZ ORTEGA NISSANMICRA 7,5 7,5

C.D. EVESPORT GABRIEL ABOUMEDELEJ SÁNCHEZ PEUGEOT206 RC/GTI 180 6 6

CLUBDEMOTELD FRANCISCO CALDERÍN SANTANA VW GOLF GTI 6 6

C. D. MAXO SPORT VÍCTOR RUIZ CERDEÑA TOYOTA COROLLA 5 5

C. D. MAXO SPORT RUBÉN DE LEÓN HERNÁNDEZ MITSUBISHI EVO IX 4 4

GAROME AUTOMOVIL CLUB RAYCO HERNÁNDEZ REGALADO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 1 1



Or Club Piloto / Copiloto Vehículo Total Isla Verde (1,5) Antigua Los Volcanes (1,5) La Oliva

CAMPEONATO DE CANARIAS DE RALLYES DE TIERRA 2019

C. D. FUERTEMOTOR ÁNGEL DANIEL GORDILLO GUERRA NISSAN PATROL 1 1

CLUB LA ESCALONA YERAY FUENTES CÁMARA SUBARU IMPREZA STI 1 1

ESCUDERIA TELDE BENEHARO MEDINA RAMÍREZ SEAT IBIZA 1 1

ARICO COMPETICION ÁNGEL JORGE GÓMEZ SUBARU IMPREZA STI 1 1

C. D. MAXO SPORT TANAUSÚ MORALES ALONSO VW LUPO 1 1

C. D. FUERTEMOTOR MARÍA DEL MAR AGUSTÍN PÉREZ NISSAN PATROL 1 1

FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT OMAR GODINHO MARRERO SKODA FABIA TSI 1 1

CLUB ADEA RICARDO DÍAZ HERNÁNDEZ VW GOLF GTI 1 1

C. D. MAXO SPORT LUIS ASENSIO CABRERA TOYOTA COROLLA 1 1

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA ALEJANDRO PALMERO PÉREZ MAZDA 323 G-TR 0 0

ESC. HIERRO SUR FRANCISCO ALFONSO FUMERO MENDOZA SEAT IBIZA 0 0

ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS ARIDAY BONILLA DELGADO MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 0 0

ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS SAMUEL TEJERA CABALLERO CITROËN AX SPORT 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT FRANCISCO J. PÉREZ GONZÁLEZ TOYOTA RAV 4 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT KEVIN DE LEÓN RODRÍGUEZ TOYOTA STARLET 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT MIGUEL JIMÉNEZ PÉREZ FRANCISCO J. PÉREZ GONZÁLEZ 0 0

ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS CARLOS LARRODÉ RODRÍGUEZ MITSUBISHI EVO VIII 0 0

C.D. MANGUIA MOTORSPORT JULIA BETANCORT PERDOMO LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT OCTAVIO MANUEL GONZÁLEZ VIERA AUDI QUATTRO 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT JUAN CARLOS ÁLVAREZ CABRERA SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 2.0 0 0

C.D. LAVASPORT KIMBERLY GONZÁLEZ SUÁREZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 0 0

C.D. MARMAPE MOTOR SPORT ALEXANDRE CABRERA GARCÍA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT LUCÍA SANTIAGO VELÁZQUEZ SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT DAVID JESÚS ESPINOSA BERMÚDEZ SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI 0 0

ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT JORGE UMPIERREZ DÍAZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 0 0

C.D. EL MENTIDERO JOSÉ SAMUEL BOLAÑOS MARTÍN VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT ARIDANE HERNÁNDEZ ARMAS SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT ESTEFANÍA ARENCIBIA SUÁREZ VW GOLF GTI 0 0

1 FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT ALEJANDRO MARTÍN AFONSO ERIK GUERRA REYES 8 123 35 52,5 35

2 JR4X4 REMIGIO ROVIRA ARAGÓN ZEBENZUI CHINEA GARCÍA 8 103 52,5 25 25

3 C. D. FUERTEMOTOR AYTHAMI PEÑA GARCÍA ÁNGEL DANIEL GORDILLO GUERRA/MARÍA DEL MAR AGUSTÍN PÉREZ8 60 30 30

4 SINCO SPORT JONAY CASTRO FARIÑA Mª CHIQUINQUIRA MOLINA GONZÁLEZ 8 54 27 27

5 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA CARLOS JAVIER BARRETO CASTRO PELAYO DANAY HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ 8 0 0 0

1 ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN JESÚS TACORONTE RIVERO MARÍA SÁEZ HERNÁNDEZ 7 149 52,5 30 31,5 35

2 FUERTEMOTOR DRIVER COND. ANÍBAL HERNÁNDEZ ACOSTA JONATHAN HERNÁNDEZ ÁVILA 7 136 45 23 37,5 30

3 C. D. FUERTEMOTOR JAVIER FRÁNQUIZ RODRÍGUEZ PEDRO VIERA REY 7 65,5 25 40,5 0
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4 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT IRIOME PERDOMO CERDEÑA FRANCISCO DEL PINO CABRERA DÍAZ 7 50,5 37,5 13 0 0

5 CLUB PROGT ARAFO JOSÉ GUMERSINDO TRUJILLO HERNÁNDEZ PEDRO MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ DE LEÓN 7 46,5 31,5 15

6 MAXO SPORT JUAN C. DE LA CRUZ MORALES MIGUEL A. RODRÍGUEZ GRIMÓN 7 45 0 45

7 C. D. MAXO SPORT SERGIO LÓPEZ CABRERA JONAY FRAGIEL MEDEROS 7 42 17 25

8 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE GUSTAVO FUMERO FORTES JOSÉ ANDRÉS VARGAS VARGAS 7 40,5 40,5 0

9 GAROME A.C. MANUEL A. GARCÍA HERNÁNDEZ TECORICE HERNÁNDEZ REGALADO 7 27 27 0

10 GAROME A.C. MANUEL A. GARCÍA TORRES ÓLIVER GONZÁLEZ GUTIÉRREZ 7 27 8 19

11 C. D. MAXO SPORT MANUEL GUTIÉRREZ MATOSO AGUSTÍN VEGA RAMOS 7 27 0 27

12 MAXO SPORT JUAN J.DE LA CRUZ MONSERRAT NEREIDA DE LA CRUZ RODRÍGUEZ 7 26 11 15

13 C. D. MAXO SPORT DANIEL GUERRA GARCIA SERGIO VERA GUERRA 7 21 21 0

14 C.D. EL MENTIDERO FCO. JAVIER MARTÍN CABRERA GUACIMARA ARBELO DELGADO 7 21 0 21

15 ESCUDERÍA GRAN CANARIA FRANCISCO ÁLAMO RODRÍGUEZ ARIDANE ÁLAMO RODRÍGUEZ 7 19 19 0

16 C. D. MAXO SPORT GABRIEL SANTANA RODRÍGUEZ JAVIER LASSO ALONSO 7 13 0 13

17 MAXO SPORT LUIS ASCANIO HIERRO ARCADIO HERNÁNDEZ MORALES 7 9 9 0

18 C. D. MAXO SPORT MIGUEL A. RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ PATRICIA GUILLÉN PADRÓN 7 6 6 0

19 CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA PEDRO DAVID MARTÍN FERNÁNDEZ Luis Alberto Estévez Padrón 7 0 0 0

20 C. D. MAXO SPORT MIGUEL A. RODRÍGUEZ SUÁREZ MIGUEL A. SOSA CABRERA 7 0 0 0

21 ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS FRANCISCO ROMERO VERNETTA-COMMINGES ARIDAY BONILLA DELGADO/CARLOS LARRODÉ RODRÍGUEZ/ROGELIO PEÑATE LÓPEZ7 0 0 0 0

22 C. D. MAXO SPORT JUAN D. DE LA CRUZ RODRÍGUEZ ALAIN GONZÁLEZ DE LEÓN 7 0 0 0

23 C. D. EL MENTIDERO ANTONIO LÓPEZ ÁLVAREZ ANDRÉS VIÑOLY PÉREZ 7 0 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JUAN CARLOS QUINTANA GONZÁLEZ ROGELIO PEÑATE LÓPEZ 7 52,5 52,5

FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT GUSTAVO SOSA ESPINEL ROGELIO PEÑATE LÓPEZ 7 35 35

CD FAN MOTOR TEAM COMP. CHEDEY CABRERA CARDONA RUBÉN PÉREZ DARIAS 7 34,5 34,5

CLUB DEPORTIVO COPI SPORT RAÚL CAPDEVILA NÚÑEZ YERAY MUJICA EUGENIO 7 34,5 34,5

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA YERAI PÉREZ HERNÁNDEZ GONZALO CRUZ RODRÍGUEZ 7 28,5 28,5

C. D. MAXO SPORT MIGUEL DIEGO SOSA GUERRA RUBÉN DE LEÓN HERNÁNDEZ 7 23 23

ARICO COMPETICION ÁNGEL JORGE ALBERTO ÁNGEL JORGE GÓMEZ 7 17 17

CLUB LA ESCALONA ROBERTO J. CABRERA BARROSO YERAY FUENTES CÁMARA 7 7 7

ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS PEDRO CUARENTAL SÁNCHEZ YERAY MUJICA EUGENIO 7 0 0

GAROME AUTOMOVIL CLUB CLAUDIO GARCÍA CONCEPCIÓN RAYCO HERNÁNDEZ REGALADO 7 0 0

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA DANIEL GONZÁLEZ CARRIÓN ALEJANDRO PALMERO PÉREZ 7 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT J. YESEY RODRÍGUEZ GOPAR SAMUEL RODRÍGUEZ BRITO 7 0 0

C.D. MANGUIA MOTORSPORT ALEJANDRO PÉREZ CABRERA JULIA MARÍA BETANCORT PERDOMO 7 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JORGE ANDRÉS TRUJILLO SANTANA OCTAVIO MANUEL GONZÁLEZ VIERA 7 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT DANIEL ASCANIO BORDÓN ÁNGEL M. GORDILLO GUERRA 7 0 0

1 6 0

1 FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT NESTOR LUZARDO ELVIRA JORDI SAMUEL DÍAZ NEGRÍN 5 88 52,5 31,5 4



Or Club Piloto / Copiloto Vehículo Total Isla Verde (1,5) Antigua Los Volcanes (1,5) La Oliva

CAMPEONATO DE CANARIAS DE RALLYES DE TIERRA 2019

2 CD FAN MOTOR TEAM COMP. CRISTIAN CALDERÍN MILÁN VERÓNICA TEJERA SÁNCHEZ 5 80 45 0 0 35

3 FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT JAVIER SOSA SANTANA KILIAN CAMACHO RUIZ 5 64,5 0 37,5 27

4 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT ALFREDO GUERRA DELGADO GABRIEL ESPINO GUEDES 5 64 45 19

5 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JESÚS CARLOS DÍAZ JIMÉNEZ AITOR CAMBEIRO PÉREZ 5 61,5 40,5 21

6 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPOR KEVIN GUERRA RODRÍGUEZ DANIEL SOSA OJEDA/RAYCO SANTANA MARTÍN5 52,5 52,5 0

7 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JUAN SAÚL GUERRA RODRÍGUEZ ANGEL MANUEL GORDILLO GUERRA/ÁLVARO FERNÁNDEZ CARBALLO5 51,5 34,5 17

8 MARMAPE MOTORSPORT ANÍBAL MACHÍN GONZÁLEZ RUBÉN PÉREZ DARIAS/AYOSE BARRERA FARRAY5 44 19 25

9 CLUBDEMOTELD JOSÉ L. HERNÁNDEZ RAMÍREZ JOSÉ ANTONIO VEGA QUINTANA/FRANCISCO CALDERÍN SANTANA5 43 30 13

10 ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT ESTEBAN FEO PARCERO JESÚS ALONSO GONZÁLEZ 5 35 0 35

11 C.D. CLUDEMOTELD KILIAN MORENO FALCON NISAMAR MORENO FALCON 5 35 27 8

12 C. D. MAXO SPORT VICTOR GONZÁLEZ LUZARDO JORGE CEDRÉS CRUZ/JUAN CARLOS ÁLVAREZ CABRERA5 28 21 0 7

13 C. D. MAXO SPORT MARCOS MÉNDEZ BORDÓN JUAN JOSÉ VERA GUERRA 5 25 25 0

14 C. D. MAXO SPORT AYOCER CABRERA FERRERA LIONEL LÓPEZ FALCÓN/ARIDANE HERNÁNDEZ ARMAS5 23 23 0

15 C.D. FUERTEMOTOR DRIVER C JOSÉ YODAY BETANCORT CABRERA JORDI SAMUEL DÍAZ NEGRÍN 5 9 0 9

16 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT VIRGINIA DE LEÓN REYES LUCÍA SANTIAGO VELÁZQUEZ/OMAR GODINHO MARRERO5 6 0 6

17 ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT JOSÉ ANTONIO TABARES BETANCORT DAVID JESÚS ESPINOSA BERMÚDEZ/SAMUEL RODRÍGUEZ BRITO5 3 0 3

C. D. FUERTEMOTOR AARÓN MARTÍN SIMÓN DELIA FRÁNQUIZ RODRÍGUEZ 5 30 30

C.D. EVESPORT JULIO ANTONIO LORENZO LAUCES DE VARONA GABRIEL ABOUMEDELEJ SÁNCHEZ 5 28,5 28,5

ESC. MASPALOMAS JOSÉ A. RODRÍGUEZ SUÁREZ BRIANA RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ 5 23 23

ESC. MASPALOMAS JOSÉ M. MEDINA CALDERÍN ANA A. GONZALEZ HARTOG 5 15 15

ESCUDERIA TELDE REINALDO J. MONZÓN DÉNIZ BENEHARO MEDINA RAMÍREZ 5 11 11

CLUB ADEA LUIS D. HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ RICARDO DÍAZ HERNÁNDEZ 5 5 5

ESC. HIERRO SUR MOISÉS QUINTERO HERNÁNDEZ FRANCISCO ALFONSO FUMERO MENDOZA 5 0 0

C.D. LAVASPORT ANTONIO SUÁREZ MORALES KIMBERLY GONZÁLEZ SUÁREZ 5 0 0

C.D. MARMAPE MOTOR SPORT JESÚS MARÍA LEMES ESPINOSA ALEXANDRE CABRERA GARCÍA 5 0 0

ESC.FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT ISABEL PÉREZ NAPP ANA AERIN GONZÁLEZ HARTONG 5 0 0

ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT SAMUEL MORALES PACHECO JORGE UMPIERREZ DÍAZ 5 0 0

C.D. EL MENTIDERO JOSÉ ANTONIO DUARTE DE LEÓN JOSÉ SAMUEL BOLAÑOS MARTÍN 5 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT CRISTIAN CABRERA GORDILLO LIONEL LÓPEZ FALCÓN 5 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT JONATHAN RODRÍGUEZ GUERRA ESTEFANÍA ARENCIBIA SUÁREZ 5 0 0

1 ARICO COMPETICIÓN FRANCISCO GARCÍA PÉREZ SANTIAGO JOSUÉ MORALES MARRERO 4 165 52,5 30 52,5 30

2 LA GRAJA RÚSBEL PÉREZ CONCEPCIÓN VICTOR J. ACOSTA HERNÁNDEZ 4 72 0 27 45

3 C. D. MAXO SPORT ANDRÉS ESPINEL DE LEÓN CARLOS SOSA SANTANA/LUIS ASENSIO CABRERA4 58 35 23

4 C. D. MAXO SPORT DANIEL PEÑA GARCÍA RAYCO SANTANA MARTÍN/VÍCTOR RUIZ CERDEÑA4 58 23 35

5 C. D. MAXO SPORT ALBERTO LEÓN MONTAÑEZ IVÁN PADILLA BRITO 4 25 25 0

CLUB DEPORTIVO ADEA AYTHAMI RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ DAVID PAIS TOLEDO 4 45 45

C.D. EVESPORT YÉSSICA DEL C. LORENZO MORALES GUAYARMINA SUÁREZ ORTEGA 4 40,5 40,5

C. D. MAXO SPORT JOSÉ M. GUTIÉRREZ PÉREZ TANAUSÚ MORALES ALONSO 4 27 27
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ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS MARIO SUÁREZ SARMIENTO SAMUEL TEJERA CABALLERO 4 0 0

C. D. MAXO SPORT JOSHUA GRANADO QUEVEDO KEVIN DE LEÓN RODRÍGUEZ 4 0 0

1 C.D. BETAN OSWALDO PADILLA SANTANA FRANCISCO MELIÁN MARTEL 3 70 35 35

CLUB ADEA RUBÉN BARROSO CABRERA SARA RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA 3 52,5 52,5

1 2 0


